LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
P. 0. Box 3579
Midland, Texas 79702

OPERATOR BTA 0il Producers ' ADDRESS 104 South Pecos, Midland, TX 79701
LEASE NAME '.-8709 JV-P_Young WELL NUMBER 42

LOCATION 990' FNL & 1650' FEL, Section 11, T-18-S, R-22-E. Lea (ountu. Now Mexico

ANGLE ACCUMULATIVE

DEPTH INCLINATION - DEGREES DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
209 1/4 .91 .91
503 1/2 2.57 : 3.48
1000 : 1/2 S 4.34 . . 7.82
1478 3/4 6.26 ' 14.08
1973 11/2 12.96 27.04
2468 2 17.28 44.32
2967 2 17 .42 61.74
3000 2 1.15 . 62.89
3479 1 8.36 71.25
3971 11/4 ‘ 10.74 81.99
4466 11/4 10.80 , 92.79
4958 11/2 : 12.88 ‘105.67
5452 1 8.62 114.29
5948 1 8.66 122.95
6438 1 8.55 131.50
6742 11/4 - 6.24 137.74
7209 2 16.93 154.67
7704 3 1/4 28.06 182.73
7951 2 8.62 191.35
8109 2 1/2 ‘ 6.89 198.24
8510 2 1/4 15,74 213.98
8650 2 ' 4.89 . 218.87
8700 2 1.75 220.62

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief.
LANDijf;%éfﬁtNG COMPANY
By: W

ritle: -Vice President’:

v

Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to me
to be the person whose name ls subscribed hereabove, whc on making deposition, under
oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well ldentified
above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intention-
ally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever. ,/
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//ﬁ%FIDANT‘S SIGNATURE

CK/Z%! ;Zj;//
sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the e day of 2, Z/;/

- | / /
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“’/y@?ARY PUBLIC

LINNIE TRAVYIS
Notary Public in & for
The State of Texas
" My Commission Expires 2-19- QZ







